PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Scott Bahneman				06/14/2012
Tim Pratt				06/07/2012
Filip Trojanek				06/07/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SITight, Inc.			
Street Address:	4811 Courag	eous L	ane	
City:	Carlsbad			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	۹		
Postal Code:	92008			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13527		567		
Fax Number:(310)397-9158Phone:310-397-9118				
Email: steve@smyrski			i.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
			V GROUP, A PROFESSIONAL CORPOR	
			TAVENUE, SW	
Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SCBA0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven W. Smyrski, Reg No. 38,312	
Total Attachments: 8 source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page1.tif PATENT				

source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page2.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page3.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page4.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page5.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page6.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page7.tif
source=SCBA0001_Executed_Assignment_pto1595_06_19_12#page8.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

	RM COVER SHEET SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Scott Bahneman	Name: SITight, Inc.			
Tim Pratt Filip Trojanek	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4811 Courageous Lane			
S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_June 14, 2012, June 7, 2012				
Assignment Merger				
	City: Carlsbad			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_U.S.AZip:_92008			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1			
Name: <u>Steven W. Smyrski, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: SMYRSKI LAW GROUP, A P.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3310 Airport Avenue, SW	X Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90405</u>				
Phone Number: <u>310.397.9118</u>				
Fax Number: <u>310.397.9158</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>steve@smyrski.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	June 19, 2012			
	Date			
Steven W. Smyrski Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **Scott Bahneman, Tim Pratt and Filip Trojanek,** do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: **SITight, Inc.** a corporation of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 4811 Courageous Lane, Carlsbad, California, 92008, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assign, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and is entitled: **SEATING DEVICE**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in any to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Date: <i>6/14/2012</i> , 2012 Scott Bahneman
State of California)
County of ALMEDA) ss.
On this $\frac{\mu}{\mu}$ day of $\frac{\lambda}{\mu}$ day of $\frac{\lambda}{\mu}$, in the year 2012, before me, <u>HERE</u> $\frac{\lambda}{\mu}$, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Scott Bahneman</u> , personally knowff to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Florida that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HARRY LAU

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature _



State of AMITORNIA	
County of <u>ALEMEDA</u>	
County of <u>PHABMEDA</u>	
On <u>JUNE 14</u> , <u>JUIR</u> before me	, <u>HACKI DI,</u> <u>DOTARI DUBLIC</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") BAHADEM BA
personally appeared <u>Scott</u> Joth	BAHATEMAN Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Commission # 1917866 WW Notary Public - California ex Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 19, 2014 pe	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/the kecuted the same in his/h er/theil authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/h er/thei r signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) cted, executed the instrument.
. w	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
-	All of 1
	Signature of Mary Public
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven chment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	chment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Chment of this form to another document. W Fork PATENT BPPLICATION 2012Number of Pages:
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: DECLORATIO Document Date: $TUNE 14^{+-}$	Chment of this form to another document. W Fork PATENT BPPLICATION 2012Number of Pages:
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Description Document Date: TUNE Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Chment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Description Document Date: TUNE Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Chinent of this form to another document. Image: Contract of this form to another document. Image:
Individual Capacity (ide) Corporate Officer	Chiment of this form to another document.
Image: Second Strain Strain Strain Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner	Signer's Name:
Image: Second Strand	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Image: Section of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: DECLORISTIC Document Date: TUNE 14" Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Scott Date: Scott Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Chiment of this form to another document. Image: Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Image: Second Science of Signer's Name: Second Science of Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Date: Signer's Name: Second Bady	Signer's Name:

Name: / in / in	Date:_	6/7/12	, 2012
Tim Pratt		l	
State of Florida)		
)	SS.	
County of)		

On this ______ day of ______, in the year 2012, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Tim Pratt</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Florida that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

See attached ACKnowledgmant

Notary Signature _____

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of Marin)	
On <u>June 7, 2012</u> before me, <u>Chery IL-Murvill</u> , Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	_
personally appeared <u>Tim</u> Prat- who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	}
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1
Signature Marin County My Comm. Expires May 24, 201	

Name: filip Trojanek	_ Date:_	06/07,20	012
State of Colorado)		
County of)	SS.	

On this ______ day of ______, in the year 2012, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Filip Trojanek**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colorado that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

See attached Acknowledgement

Notary Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of
on June 7, 2012 before me, <u>Chery IL. Murrill</u> , Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Flip Trojanek</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) islare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature My 2 M (Seal)